		01-29	-2002		Docket No. <u>BEA920010030US1</u>		
Form PTO –159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB 0651-0011 (e	х , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	RE(62252	LLEET		ent of Commerce rademark Office ENT
PATENTS ONLY							
		oner of Patents and				original document(s) or co	opy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Nature of Conveyance:			
Wayne A. Downer				Assignment		Security Agreement	
Bruce M. Gilbert				-			5 1 20
<u>Thomas D. Lovett</u> <u>Mehul M. Shah</u>				License		Change of Name	45.6
Menur M. Shan				Merger		Other	
	1.4	9.02	Ex	ecution Date:	<u>08 Jai</u>	nuary 2002	1 1
Name: Address:	ldress of receiving party International Business	s Machines Corpor	ation				
City: Country:	<u>Armonk</u> <u>USA</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u>					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: <u>Pryor Garnett</u> Registration No.: <u>32,136</u> Address: <u>IBM Corporation</u> 				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	Intellectual Property I 15450 SW Koll Parky		<u>06</u>	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
City:				Enclosed			
Country: Telephone: Fax:				☑ Charge deposit account (duplicate sheet attached)			
01/28/2002 GTDN1		.0045926		8. Deposit account	number:	<u>501336</u>	
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	/					
		/ D	O NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement an To the best of original doct Pryor Garnett Name of Person 	f my knowledge and bel ument.	lief, the pregoing the foregoing the foregoi	Information	is true and correct a	nd any ati	tached copy is a true cop	y of the Zer L

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

Wayne A. Downer, County of Washington,

Bruce M. Gilbert, County of Washington,

Thomas D. Lovett, County of Multnomah,

Mehul M. Shah, County of Washington, City of Portland, and State of Oregon

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon

City of Portland, and State of Oregon

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon

each have invented certain improvements in

Masterless building block binding to partitions

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

8 Jan 2002

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters

Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this $\underline{\mathscr{C}}^{\mathcal{G}}$ day of January, 2002.

Wayne A. Downer

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this day of January, 2002.

Gruce M Selbert

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this <u>B</u> day of January, 2002.

med has

Thomas D. Lovett

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this $\underline{\th day of January, 2002.

Mehul M. Shah Mehul M. Shah

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 01/09/2002